
UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

August 9, 1989 

Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249 

Mr. Thomas J. Kovach 
Nuclear Licensing Manager 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Post Office Box 767 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Mr. Kovach:

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO THE INDEX PAGES FOR DRESDEN UNITS NO'S 2 AND 3 
FOR AMENDMENT-NOS. 106 and 101 (TAC NOS. 71256 AND'71257) 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that the index pages for these 

amendments contain two errors. The pages identified as 6-7 and 6-13 to be 

removed should be changed to pages 6-5 and 6-11 as shown in the enclosed 

index pages. These changes are necessary to correct the original page numbers 

which were superseded by a subsequent amendment.  

Sincerely, 

Yron L. Sieel, Project Manager 
Project Directorate 111-2 
Division of Reactor Projects III, 

IV, V, and Special Projects

Enclosures: 
As stated 

cc w/enclosures: See next page
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Mr. Thomas J. Kovach Dresden Nuclear Power Station 
Comnmonwealth Edison Company Units 2 and 3 

cc: 

Michael I. Miller, Esq.  
Sidley and Austin 
One First National Plaza 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 

Mr. J. Eenigenburg 
Plant Superintendent 
Dresden Nuclear Power Station 
Rural Route #1 
Morris, Illinois 60450 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Resident Inspectors Office 
Dresden Station 
Rural Route #1 
Morris, Illinois 60450 

Chairman 
Board of Supervisors of 

Grundy County 
Grundy County Courthouse 
Morris, Illinois 60450 

Regional Administrator 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 
799 Roosevelt Road, Bldg. #4 
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 

Mr. Michael E. Parker, Chief 
Division of Engineering 
Illinois Department of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive, 5th Floor 
Springfield, Illinois 62704



August 9, 1989

Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249 

Mr. Thomas J. Kovach 
Nuclear Licensing Manager 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Post Office Box 767 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Mr. Kovach: 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO THE INDEX PAGES FOR DRESDEN UNITS NO'S 2 AND 3 
FOR AMENDMENT NOS. 106 and 101 (TAC NOS. 71256 AND 71257) 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that the index pages for these 

amendments contain two errors. The pages identified as 6-7 and 6-13 to be 

removed should be changed to pages 6-5 and 6-11 as shown in the enclosed 

index pages. These changes are necessary to correct the original page numbers 

which were superseded by a subsequent amendment.  

Sincerely, 

original signed by; 

Byron L. Siegel, Project Manager 
Project Directorate 111-2 
Division of Reactor Projects III, 

IV, V, and Special Projects

Enclosures: 
As stated

cc w/enclosures: 

DISTRIBUTION 
Docket file 
PDIII-2 r/f 
PShemanski 
BSiegel

See next page 

NRC & Local PDRs 
MVirgilio 
LLuther 
EJordan

OGC 
BGrimes 
ACRS (10) 
TMeek(8)

PDIII-2 PDIII-2 PDIII-2 
LLuther: kmzwL BSiegel''~ PShemanski 

/89r / 9 6/9 /89

JCalvo 
GPA/PA 
OC/LFMB 
DHagan



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 106

PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE DPR-19 

DOCKET NO. 50-237 

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the pages identified 
below and inserting the attached pages. The revised pages are identified by 
the captioned amendment number and contain marginal lines indicating the 
area of change.  

REMOVE INSERT 

iv iv 
3/4.12-1 
3/4.12-2 
3/4.12-3 
3/4.12-4 
3/4.12-5 
3/4.12-6 
3/4.12-7 
3/4.12-8 
3/4.12-9 
3/4.12-10 
3/4.12-11 
3/4.12-12 
3/4.12-13 
3/4.12-14 

B 3/4.12-15 
B 3/4.12-16 
B 3/4.12-17 
B 3/4.12-18 
B 3/4.12-19 
B 3/4.12-20 
E 3/4.12-21 

6-1 6-1 
6-5 6-5 
6-11 6-11 
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ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. i0i 

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE DPR-25 

DOCKET NO. 50-249 

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the pages identified 
below and inserting the attached pages. The revised pages are identified by 
the captioned amendment number and contain marginal lines indicating the 
area of change.  

REMOVE INSERT 

iv iv 
3/4.12-1 
3/4.12-2 
3/4.12-3 
3/4.12-4 
3/4.12-5 
3/4.12-6 
3/4.12-7 
3/4.12-8 
3/4.12-9 
3/4.12-10 
3/4.12-11 
3/4.12-12 
3/4.12-13 
3/4.12-14 

B 3/4.12-15 
B 3/4.12-16 
B 3/4.12-17 
B 3/4.12-18 
E 3/4.12-19 
B 3/4.12-20 
B 3/4.12-21 

6-1 6-1 
6-5 6-5 
6-11 6-11


