DOCKET FILE



# UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

August 9, 1989

Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

Mr. Thomas J. Kovach Nuclear Licensing Manager Commonwealth Edison Company Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Kovach:

SUBJECT:

CORRECTION TO THE INDEX PAGES FOR DRESDEN UNITS NO'S 2 AND 3 FOR AMENDMENT NOS. 106 and 101 (TAC NOS. 71256 AND 71257)

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that the index pages for these amendments contain two errors. The pages identified as 6-7 and 6-13 to be removed should be changed to pages 6-5 and 6-11 as shown in the enclosed index pages. These changes are necessary to correct the original page numbers which were superseded by a subsequent amendment.

Sincerely.

Byron L. Siegel, Project Manager

Project Directorate III-2

Division of Reactor Projects III, IV, V, and Special Projects

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/enclosures: See next page

8908170226 890809 PDR ADDCK 05000237 PNU )FOI '|1 Mr. Thomas J. Kovach Commonwealth Edison Company Dresden Nuclear Power Station Units 2 and 3

cc:

Michael I. Miller, Esq. Sidley and Austin One First National Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mr. J. Eenigenburg Plant Superintendent Dresden Nuclear Power Station Rural Route #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Resident Inspectors Office Dresden Station Rural Route #1 Morris, Illinois 60450

Chairman
Board of Supervisors of
Grundy County
Grundy County Courthouse
Morris, Illinois 60450

Regional Administrator Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III 799 Roosevelt Road, Bldg. #4 Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Mr. Michael E. Parker, Chief Division of Engineering Illinois Department of Nuclear Safety 1035 Outer Park Drive, 5th Floor Springfield, Illinois 62704 Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

Mr. Thomas J. Kovach Nuclear Licensing Manager Commonwealth Edison Company Post Office Box 767 Chicago, Illinois 60690

Dear Mr. Kovach:

SUBJECT:

CORRECTION TO THE INDEX PAGES FOR DRESDEN UNITS NO'S 2 AND 3 FOR AMENDMENT NOS. 106 and 101 (TAC NOS. 71256 AND 71257)

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that the index pages for these amendments contain two errors. The pages identified as 6-7 and 6-13 to be removed should be changed to pages 6-5 and 6-11 as shown in the enclosed index pages. These changes are necessary to correct the original page numbers which were superseded by a subsequent amendment.

Sincerely.

original signed by:

Byron L. Siegel, Project Manager Project Directorate III-2 Division of Reactor Projects III, IV. V. and Special Projects

Enclosures: As stated

cc w/enclosures: See next page

DISTRIBUTION Docket file PDIII-2 r/f PShemanski BSiegel

NRC & Local PDRs MVirgilio LLuther EJordan

OGC BGrimes ACRS (10) TMeek(8)

JCa lvo GPA/PA OC/LFMB DHagan

PDIII-2 PDIII-2 BSiege l≠ LLuther: km//

ÒPDIII−2 **PShemanski** 

රි/9 /89

#### ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 106

#### PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE DPR-19

#### DOCKET NO. 50-237

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the pages identified below and inserting the attached pages. The revised pages are identified by the captioned amendment number and contain marginal lines indicating the area of change.

	REMOVE	INSERT
	iv	iv
	3/4.12-1 3/4.12-2	•
	3/4.12-3	
	3/4.12-4	
	3/4.12-5	
	3/4.12-6	
	3/4.12-7	
	3/4.12-8	
	3/4.12-9	
	3/4.12-10	
	3/4.12-11	
	3/4.12-12	
	3/4.12-13	
_	3/4.12-14	
В	3/4.12-15	
В	3/4.12-16	
В	3/4.12-17	
В	3/4.12-18	
B B	3/4.12-19 3/4.12-20	
В	3/4.12-21	
Ü	6-1	6-1
	6-5	6-5
	6-11	6-11

## ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 101

## FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE DPR-25

# DOCKET NO. 50-249

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the pages identified below and inserting the attached pages. The revised pages are identified by the captioned amendment number and contain marginal lines indicating the area of change.

REMOVE	INSERT
REMOVE  iv 3/4.12-1 3/4.12-2 3/4.12-3 3/4.12-5 3/4.12-6 3/4.12-7 3/4.12-8 3/4.12-9 3/4.12-10 3/4.12-11 3/4.12-12	iv
3/4.12-12 3/4.12-14 3/4.12-15 3/4.12-16 3/4.12-17 3/4.12-18 3/4.12-19 3/4.12-20 3/4.12-21 6-1 6-5 6-11	6-1 6-5 6-11